
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1976
TO BE ANSWERED ON 12.02.2021


STATUS OF IMPLEMENTATION PMMVY


1976.  SHRI RAJESH VERMA:


Will the Minister of WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a)       the status of implementation of Pradhan Mantri Matru Vandana Yojana

(PMMVY) in Uttar Pradesh;

(b)       the details of cells set up at district-level in the State; and

(c)       district-wise details of the beneficiaries under this scheme?


ANSWER


MINISTER FOR WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT
(SHRIMATI SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)


(a) Under Pradhan Mantri Matru Vandana Yojana (PMMVY), maternity benefits amounting to Rs.1344.60 crores (including Central and State share) have been paid, as on 29.1.2021, to more than 31.86 lakhs eligible beneficiaries since inception of the scheme in Uttar Pradesh.

(b) Out of total 75 districts of Uttar Pradesh, district-level PMMVY Cells have been set up in 54 districts of the State. 53 District Programme Coordinators (DPC) and 48
District Programme Assistants (DPA) has been appointed in these 54 district-level
PMMVY Cells.

(c)    A statement showing district-wise number of beneficiaries paid maternity
benefits under PMMVY (as on 29.01.2021) is Annexed.
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Annexure


Statement referred to in reply to part (c) of the Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 1976

for answer on 12.02.2021 raised by Shri Rajesh Verma regarding Status of

Implementation PMMVY


District-wise details of number of beneficiaries paid maternity benefits under PMMVY


Sl.

No.

Name of the District Number of Beneficiaries Paid Maternity

Benefits under PMMVY(As on 29.01.2021)

1  AGRA 56,380

2  ALIGARH 54,447

3  AMBEDKAR NAGAR 47,334

4  Amethi 32,187

5  AMROHA 28,521

6  AURAIYA 24,869

7  AZAMGARH 72,108

8  BAGHPAT 17,825

9  BAHRAICH 67,460

10  BALLIA 58,224

11  BALRAMPUR 42,988

12  BANDA 31,826

13  BARABANKI 48,198

14  BAREILLY 73,128

15  BASTI 40,839

16  BHADOHI 24,555

17  BIJNOR 52,936

18  BUDAUN 49,006

19  BULANDSHAHR 48,649

20  CHANDAULI 33,724

21  CHITRAKOOT 19,117

22  DEORIA 53,917

23  ETAH 24,650

24  ETAWAH 25,600

25  FAIZABAD 41,755

26  FARRUKHABAD 23,766

27  FATEHPUR 36,504

28  FIROZABAD 43,397

29  GAUTAM BUDDHA NAGAR 28,530

30  GHAZIABAD 42,932

31  GHAZIPUR 61,247

32  GONDA 51,575

33  GORAKHPUR 65,155

34  HAMIRPUR 16,407

35  HAPUR 20,126

36  HARDOI 74,718

37  HATHRAS 28,439


38  JALAUN 28,694

39  JAUNPUR 66,517

40  JHANSI 35,843

41  KANNAUJ 25,512

42  KANPUR DEHAT 27,867

43  KANPUR NAGAR 64,575

44  Kasganj 24,429

45  KAUSHAMBI 27,313

46  KHERI 67,357

47  KUSHI NAGAR 50,331

48  LALITPUR 26,802

49  LUCKNOW 47,292

50  MAHARAJGANJ 60,160

51  MAHOBA 17,428

52  MAINPURI 29,989

53  MATHURA 35,287

54  MAU 41,616

55  MEERUT 43,240

56  MIRZAPUR 39,361

57  MORADABAD 43,735

58  MUZAFFARNAGAR 45,758

59  PILIBHIT 31,832

60  PRATAPGARH 52,347

61  PRAYAGRAJ 80,991

62  RAE BARELI 49,648

63  RAMPUR 46,303

64  SAHARANPUR 52,836

65  SAMBHAL 25,948

66  SANT KABEER NAGAR 30,476

67  SHAHJAHANPUR 54,752

68  SHAMLI 25,723

69  SHRAVASTI 18,120

70  SIDDHARTH NAGAR 38,670

71  SITAPUR 79,656

72  SONBHADRA 29,089

73  SULTANPUR 47,740

74  UNNAO 56,999

75  VARANASI 53,130

  TOTAL 31,86,405

